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Longstone Primary School Diary Dates Spring Term 2024
Half Term 3 (30 days)

Diversity Theme: SEND and disabilities

Monday 8 January 2024 Start of Spring Term 1 — School open to pupils at 8:50am

Friday 12 January 2024 No Celebration Assembly
Wider Opportunities Morpurgo — 11.15am.

Monday 15 January 2024 Closing Date for Admissions into Reception for September 2024

Thursday 18 January 2024 Cluster Sports Hall Athletics some Y5/6 12.15pm.

Friday 19 January 2024 Weekly Celebration Assembly resumes (every Friday 9.10am — 9.30am)

Wednesday 24 January 2024 | Y2 SATs parent meeting 5pm Dahl Classroom

Thursday 25 January 2024 Y2 Sports extravaganza

Friday 26 January 2024 Weekly Celebration Assembly 9.10am — 9.30am

Monday 29 January 2024 Reading together. Parents invited in to read with their child in school. 3pm.

Wednesday 31 January 2024 | MAST puppet storytelling assembly for KS1. 1pm.

Thursday 1 February 2024 Cluster Netball @ Longstone. Y5/6 1pm.

Friday 2 February 2024 Celebration Assembly 9.10am — 9.30am

Monday 5 February 2024 Children’s Mental Health Week — details TBC

Tuesday 6 February 2024 Safer Internet Day - ‘Together for a better internet’

Wednesday 7 February 2024 | Wheelchair Basketball in the school hall — some children.

Thursday 8 February 2024 Some Y5/6 SSP Basketball @Anthony Gell School. 3.30-5pm.

Friday 9 February 2024 Celebration Assembly 9.10-9.30am




Wednesday 16 February
2024

Y6 SATS info evening. Rowling Classroom 3.30pm.

Friday 17 February 2024

Celebration Assembly 9.10-9.30am
School closes to pupils for half term holiday

Half Term Holiday — Monday 19 February 2024 — Monday 26 February 2024

Half Term 4 (25 days)

Diversity Theme: Inspirational Women

Tuesday 27 February 2024

Start of Spring Term 2 — School Open to pupils at 8:50am

Friday 1 March 2024

Tuesday 5 March 2024

Celebration Assembly 9.10-9.30am

SSP Tag Rugby Finals (selected pupils) — Matlock Rugby Club 1.30 — 4.30pm
— details TBC

Thursday 7 March 2024

World Book Day

Friday 8 March 2024

Monday 11 March 2024

Weekly Celebration Assembly 9.10am —9.30am

Parents’ Evening 3.40 — 6pm

Tuesday 12 March 2024

Parents’ Evening —3.40 — 6pm

Friday 15 March 2024

Monday 18 March 2024

Celebration Assembly 9.10-9.30am
Comic Relief ‘Red Nose Day’

Read together session — 3pm.

Friday 22 March 2024

Monday 25 March 2023

Celebration Assembly 9.10-9.30am

RE Week

Tuesday 26 March 2024

Some Y5/6 Hockey at Hope Valley College 3.30-5pm.

Thursday 28 March 2023

Citizenship Award of the Term for parents/carers —9.10 — 9.30am
End of Term - School Closes to pupils for Easter holiday

Easter Holiday — Friday 29t" March 2024 - Friday 12 April 2024

Monday 15 April 2024

Start of Summer Term 1 — School Open to pupils at 8:50am




